

Govt. Larang Sai P.G. College Ramanujganj

Dist. – Balrampur Ramanujganj (C.G.) 497220

(Affiliated to Sant Gahira Guru Vishwavidyalaya Sarguja. Ambikapur)

Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'C'

Website- Www.glspger.ln Email- egglse@gmail.Com Mob.-8319356733

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of Meeting

Date: 03/12/2022

Today on 3rd of December 2022, a meeting of IQAC in the leadership of Principal Dr. R. B. Sonwani was organized in the conference hall on 15 o' clock. The description of meeting is as following-

- 1. First of all chairperson of IQAC and Principal Dr. R.B. Sonwani welcomed all the members of IQAC. IQAC Coordinator Shri Yogesh Kumar once again described the agenda.
- 2. It was decided that a full bright class will be started in the college in which competition exams and job related information will be provided and different subject will be taught by faculties of college. This responsibility was given to Shri Shyambihari Yadav (Asstt. Prof.
- 3. Responsibilities of electricity audit and green audit were given to Miss Priya (Asstt. Prof.
- 4. It was decided that slow learner will be identified on overall performance like activeness in class, ability of asking question in their classroom, ability of answering the question, test and exam results etc.
- 5. It was decided that all teachers will motivate students to ask question and actively participate in all activities which is organized in college.
- 6. It was decided that all faculties have to identify slow learner.
- 7. All departments will make time- table, attendance register of extra classes for slow learner of their department.
- 8. All departments will encourage their advanced learner for various competitive exams like

In the last of meeting IQAC Coordinator Shri Yogesh Kumar presented his gratitude towards all the members for their presence. After that by the permission of Principal Dr. R. B. Sonwani meeting was ended.

Co-ordinator (IQAC) Govt. Larang Sai P.G. College Ramanujganj, Distt.-Balrampur (C.G.)

📆 - बतरामपुर -रा गज(छ म 🕦

Principal

Comica) *Gor



Govt. Larang Sai P.G. College Ramanujganj

Dist. - Balrampur Ramanujganj (C.G.) 497220

(Affiliated to Sant Gahira Guru Vishwavidyalaya Sarguja, Ambikapur)

Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'C'

Website- Www.glspgcr.In Email- egglsc a gmail.Com Mob.-8319356733

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of Meeting

Date: 07/03/2023

Today on 7th of March 2023, a meeting of IQAC in the leadership of Principal Dr. R. B. Sonwani was organized on 15 o' clock. The description of meeting is as following-

- 1. First of all chairperson of IQAC and Principal Dr. R.B. Sonwani welcomed all the members of IQAC, IQAC Coordinator Shri Yogesh Kumar once again described the agenda.
- 2. It was decided that all the members of the college will actively perform their responsibilities for the national seminar, which is going to be held on 11.03.2023 on the topic- "Recent Trends of Chemical Analysis".
- 3. It was decided that work will be distributed to ensure zero mistakes in the seminar.
- 4. It was decided that classes for P.G. semesters will be continue during the annual examination of U.G. To ensure this, U.G. annual examination will be held in new building only and P.G. classes will be continue in old building of the college.
- 5. To improve interest in research and encourage students for higher education like Ph.D. it was decided that all P.G. departments will work to encourage their students to perform better in their "Social Outreach and Skill Development" and "Dissertation" work in second and fourth
- 6. In the last of meeting IQAC Coordinator Shri Yogesh Kumar presented his gratitude towards all the members for their presence. After that by the permission of Principal Dr. R. B. Sonwani meeting was ended

IQAC Co-Ordinator

Co-ordinator (IQAC) Govi Larang Sai P.G. College Govt. Larang Sar F.G. Conege Ramanujganj. Distt.-Balrampur (C.G.)

प्राचार्य महाविद्यालय रामानुजगज बलरामपुर-रा मॅंज(छ म ।

Principal

STAND C-9 AISA AISA

PART - BART - BRANKEY - THAT ON THE